

Program #50020 - Adult Parole/Post Prison Violation Hearings

FY 2025 Adopted

Department: Community Justice **Program Contact:** John McVay

Program Offer Type: Operating Program Offer Stage: Adopted

Related Programs:

Program Characteristics:

Executive Summary

The Hearings unit is instrumental in holding individuals accountable by providing fair and objective investigations for hearings related to probation or post-prison violations. Through collaboration with the Multnomah County Sheriff's Office, the Oregon State Board of Parole, DA's Office, Defense Bar, treatment providers, and the community, this unit provides effective interventions and helps to ensure necessary due process and efficient operations of the local justice system.

Program Description

A localized, central violation hearing process helps ensure timely and equitable resolutions that are consistent across Multnomah County. This model supports the County's commitment to reducing reliance on costly jail beds.

When a Parole-Probation Officer determines that an individual has violated their conditions of supervision, they submit required written documents and a violation hearing is arranged with the Court.

Hearings Officers primary duties are to:

- -- Conduct investigations about probation and post-prison supervision violations
- -- Develop recommendations that are consistent with evidence-based practices
- -- Determine consequences for adults found to have violated the conditions of their supervision
- -- Represent DCJ and testify in Court

Hearings Officers oversee:

- -- Court Probation Violation hearings that are conducted in the Multnomah County Justice Center
- -- All in-custody administrative sanctions within the custody setting that are under 30 days and not contested

Performance Measures								
Measure Type	Performance Measure	FY23 Actual	FY24 Budgeted	FY24 Estimate	FY25 Target			
Output	Number of hearings completed by hearings officers	382	359	375	375			
Outcome	Percent of hearings completed by hearings officers outside of Multnomah County	12%	6%	6%	6%			

Performance Measures Descriptions

Revenue/Expense Detail

	Adopted General Fund	Adopted Other Funds	Adopted General Fund	Adopted Other Funds
Program Expenses	2024	2024	2025	2025
Personnel	\$104,539	\$587,910	\$457,196	\$564,860
Contractual Services	\$0	\$2,000	\$0	\$2,000
Materials & Supplies	\$3,158	\$0	\$3,158	\$0
Internal Services	\$0	\$139,312	\$0	\$116,756
Total GF/non-GF	\$107,697	\$729,222	\$460,354	\$683,616
Program Total:	\$836,919		\$1,143,970	
Program FTE	0.55	3.45	2.80	3.20

Program Revenues							
Intergovernmental	\$0	\$729,222	\$0	\$683,616			
Total Revenue	\$0	\$729,222	\$0	\$683,616			

Explanation of Revenues

This program generates \$116,756 in indirect revenues.

This is part of the County General Fund plus the total of the direct State funding of \$683,616 listed below:

1) \$633,356 is a portion of State funding for Grant in Aid SB1145 from State Department of Corrections allocation of 16.04% to Multnomah County per the 2023-2025 biennium Community Corrections Allocations equal to \$40,472,369. County's allocation is shared among LPSCC, the Sheriff's office, and Department of Community Justice (DCJ). Funding provides support to county corrections programs meeting the requirements of ORS 423.525 of supervision, services, and local sanctions for adults on supervision. Goals of community corrections programs include reduction of criminal behavior, providing reparation to victims and community. FY 2025 budget is DCJ's share of the available balance for the 2nd year. 2) \$50,260 is funding received via intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) between Oregon Board of Parole & Post-Prison Supervision and Multnomah County signed March 2022. Funding supports a partial certified Hearings Officer for conducting all parole and post-prison supervision violation hearings arising within the jurisdiction in accordance with OAR 255-075.

Significant Program Changes

Last Year this program was: FY 2024: 50020 Adult Parole/Post Prison Violation Hearings

Personnel Costs: In FY 25, shifted 0.25 FTE from Other Funds to County General Fund to balance the grant.